

Jared Morris City Attorney

**Press Release** For Immediate Release: February 2, 2024

(575) 763-9670 mdarrow@cityofclovis.org

## Spread Love This Valentine's Day at Hillcrest Park Zoo

CLOVIS, NM (February 2, 2024) – The City of Clovis is thrilled to announce a special Valentine's Day donation event at Hillcrest Park Zoo, running from now until February 14th. This event presents a unique opportunity for patrons to express their love for both their loved ones and the zoo's animals.

During this event, visitors to Hillcrest Park Zoo can stop by and make a donation to send a Valentine's Day message in honor of a loved one to one of the zoo's adorable animal residents. Each donation contributes to the care and enrichment of the animals, making a positive impact on their well-being.

As a token of appreciation for their support, patrons will receive a custom Valentine's Day certificate to present to their loved ones, showcasing the special connection between them and the zoo animal of their choice.

The love doesn't stop there, the zoo's gift shop will also offer Valentine's Day bundles featuring a variety of exciting experiences, including animal encounters, memberships, day passes, and more. These bundles provide the perfect opportunity to create lasting memories while supporting the zoo's conservation efforts.

"We are delighted to invite the community to join us in spreading love and support for both our zoo and its incredible inhabitants this Valentine's Day," said the Director of Hillcrest Park Zoo, Stephanie Chavez. "Every donation makes a difference in providing the best possible care for our animals and enhancing their lives. We encourage everyone to come out, show their love, and make a positive impact on our zoo community."

Visit Hillcrest Park Zoo today and make Valentine's Day truly special for your loved ones and the zoo's amazing animals. For further information, please contact the Hillcrest Park Zoo at (575) 769-7873 or email zoo1@cityofclovis.org.